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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING           1.90 CUYD
0010 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0015 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           2.00 EACH
0020 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END           3.00 EACH
0025 02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1           1.00 EACH
0030 02998 MASONRY COATING         260.00 SQYD
0035 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN          85.00 LF
0040 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          85.00 LF
0045 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         312.50 LF
0050 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         250.00 LF
0055 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         100.00 SQYD
0065 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           2.80 CUYD
0070 08549 BLAST CLEANING       1,247.00 SQYD
0080 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         542.00 LF
0085 23331EC EPOXY-URETHANE WATERPROOFING      10,322.00 SQFT

0090 23949EC
BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE -
APPLIES TO 092B00072L           1.00 LS

0095 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO
092B00072L           1.00 LS

0100 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
0105 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         380.00 LF

0110 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0115 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0120 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         400.00 LF

0125 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         780.00 LF

0130 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

0135 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       6,070.00 LF

0140 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       4,600.00 LF

0145 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0150 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0155 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0160 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          32.00 EACH

0165 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0170 20099ES842
PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          80.00 LF

0175 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B000072L) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011903
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0180 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         209.00 TON

0185 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         209.00 TON
0190 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         500.00 LF

0195 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .30 TON

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0200 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           2.00 EACH
0205 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END           3.00 EACH
0210 02387 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A-1           1.00 EACH
0215 02998 MASONRY COATING         260.00 SQYD
0220 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN          85.00 LF
0225 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          85.00 LF
0230 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         312.50 LF
0235 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         250.00 LF
0240 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         100.00 SQYD
0250 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           5.60 CUYD
0255 08549 BLAST CLEANING       1,247.00 SQYD
0265 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT         542.00 LF
0270 23331EC EPOXY-URETHANE WATERPROOFING      10,322.00 SQFT

0275 23949EC
BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE -
APPLIES TO 092B00072R           1.00 LS

0280 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING           1.90 CUYD
0285 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

0290 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO
092B00072R           1.00 LS

0295 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
0300 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         380.00 LF

0305 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0310 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0315 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         400.00 LF

0320 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         780.00 LF

0325 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

0330 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       6,070.00 LF

0335 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       4,600.00 LF

0340 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0345 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011904

WK 9001 EB (MP 76.74). BRIDGE OVER NATCHER PKWY BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0350 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0355 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          32.00 EACH

0360 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0365 20099ES842
PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          80.00 LF

0370 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00072R) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

0375 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         209.00 TON

0380 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         209.00 TON
0385 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         500.00 LF

0390 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .30 TON

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 

REVISED ADDENDUM #3: 6-19-19 
Contract ID: 192605 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0395 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          86.00 LF
0400 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         150.00 LF
0405 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         120.00 LF
0410 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          58.00 SQYD

0415 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         490.00 SQYD

0420 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           3.80 CUYD
0425 08549 BLAST CLEANING         548.00 SQYD
0435 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING            .80 CUYD
0440 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0445 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          86.00 LF
0450 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          20.40 CUYD

0455 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000130L           1.00 LS

0460 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
0465 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

0470 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0475 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0480 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

0485 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,280.00 LF

0490 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

0495 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,240.00 LF

0500 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,365.00 LF

0505 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0510 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0515 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0520 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0525 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0530 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00130L) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

0535 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         505.00 TON

0540 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         505.00 TON
0545 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)       1,500.00 LF

0550 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .60 TON

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011905

WK 9001 WB (MP 85.76). BRIDGE OVER KY-2713 BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0555 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000130R           1.00 LS

0560 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          86.00 LF
0565 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          86.00 LF
0570 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         150.00 LF
0575 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         120.00 LF
0580 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          58.00 SQYD

0585 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         490.00 SQYD

0590 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           4.40 CUYD
0595 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          20.40 CUYD
0600 08549 BLAST CLEANING         548.00 SQYD
0610 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING            .80 CUYD
0615 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0620 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
0625 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

0630 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0635 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0640 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

0645 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,280.00 LF

0650 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

0655 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,240.00 LF

0660 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,365.00 LF

0665 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0670 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0675 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0680 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

0685 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

0690 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00130R) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

0695 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         505.00 TON

0700 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         505.00 TON
0705 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)       1,500.00 LF

0710 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .60 TON

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011906

WK 9001 EB (MP 85.76). BRIDGE OVER KY-2713 BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0715 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000132L           1.00 LS

0720 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          77.80 LF
0725 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0730 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          93.50 CUYD
0735 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA         169.00 CUYD
0740 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT      15,656.00 LB
0745 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED      51,489.50 LB
0750 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT         130.50 TON
0755 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL         102.00 CUYD
0760 02998 MASONRY COATING         739.50 SQYD
0765 08669 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21         507.25 LF
0770 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN         259.00 LF
0775 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY          67.00 CUYD
0780 00001 DGA BASE         100.00 TON
0785 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE           7.50 TON
0790 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.00 TON
0795 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22          37.50 TON
0800 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22         110.00 TON
0805 00335 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22         298.00 TON
0810 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         298.00 TON
0815 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE       1,666.00 LF
0820 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING           1.50 TON

0825 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE           7.00 EACH

0830 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           4.50 EACH
0835 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         387.50 LF
0840 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE         137.50 LF
0845 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           2.00 EACH
0850 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A           1.00 EACH
0855 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           2.00 EACH
0860 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         537.50 LF
0865 25025ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3           3.00 LF
0870 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           1.00 EACH
0875 02159 TEMP DITCH         337.50 LF
0880 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH         168.75 LF
0885 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           3.00 EACH
0890 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0895 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C           1.00 EACH
0900 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           3.00 EACH
0905 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
0910 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C           1.00 EACH
0915 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       1,210.00 SQYD
0920 05952 TEMP MULCH         806.50 SQYD
0925 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION         605.00 SQYD

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011907

WK 9001 WB (MP 74.59). BRIDGE OVER US 231 BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0930 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER            .15 TON
0935 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER            .10 TON
0940 05989 SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH         145.00 SQYD
0945 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE            .05 TON
0950 40030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE         605.00 LF
0955 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         500.00 SQFT
0960 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           3.00 EACH
0965 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00132L)           1.00 LS
0970 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
0975 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN          38.00 LF
0980 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE           1.00 EACH
0985 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN       7,750.00 LF
0990 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W       1,511.50 LF
0995 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y       1,090.50 LF
1000 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         200.00 LF
1005 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         150.00 LF
1010 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER          21.00 EACH
1015 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          25.50 LF
1020 23265ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN          34.50 LF
1025 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW           4.00 EACH
1030 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - APPLIES TO 092B00132L           1.00 LS
1035 02726 STAKING - (B00132L)           1.00 LS
1040 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS         816.00 LF
1045 21451ED FILL AND GRADE MEDIAN         250.00 LF
1050 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3           2.00 EACH
1055 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT         125.00 SQYD
1060 02023 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN/24         125.00 SQYD
1065 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE           8.00 EACH
1070 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW           4.00 EACH
1075 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2           1.00 EACH
1080 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1          17.00 LF
1085 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH          41.50 SQYD
1090 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III          57.00 TON
1095 24894EC REMOVE - REMOVE FLUME - APPLIES TO 092B00132L           1.00 EACH

1100 08301
REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE - APPLIES TO
092B00132L           1.00 LS

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1105 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000132R           1.00 LS

1110 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          77.80 LF
1115 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011908

WK 9001 EB (MP 74.59). BRIDGE OVER US231 BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT.

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 

REVISED ADDENDUM #3: 6-19-19 
Contract ID: 192605 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1120 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A          93.50 CUYD
1125 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA         169.00 CUYD
1130 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT      15,656.00 LB
1135 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED      51,489.50 LB
1140 02998 MASONRY COATING         739.50 SQYD
1145 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT         130.50 TON
1150 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL         102.00 CUYD
1155 08669 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21         507.25 LF
1160 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN         259.00 LF
1165 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY          67.00 CUYD
1170 00001 DGA BASE         100.00 TON
1175 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           1.00 TON
1180 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22          37.50 TON
1185 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22         110.00 TON
1190 00335 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22         298.00 TON
1195 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING         298.00 TON
1200 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE       1,666.00 LF
1205 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING           1.50 TON

1210 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL
WHITE           7.00 EACH

1215 01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE           4.50 EACH
1220 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         387.50 LF
1225 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE         137.50 LF
1230 02363 GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A           2.00 EACH
1235 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A           1.00 EACH
1240 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           2.00 EACH
1245 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         537.50 LF
1250 25025ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3           3.00 LF
1255 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1           1.00 EACH
1260 02159 TEMP DITCH         337.50 LF
1265 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           3.00 EACH
1270 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
1275 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C           1.00 EACH
1280 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           3.00 EACH
1285 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           1.00 EACH
1290 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C           1.00 EACH
1295 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       1,210.00 SQYD
1300 05952 TEMP MULCH         806.50 SQYD
1305 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION         605.00 SQYD
1310 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER            .15 TON
1315 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER            .10 TON
1320 05989 SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH         145.00 SQYD
1325 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE            .05 TON
1330 40030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE         605.00 LF
1335 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         500.00 SQFT
1340 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           3.00 EACH
1345 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00132R)           1.00 LS
1350 02775 ARROW PANEL           1.00 EACH
1355 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN          38.00 LF
1360 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE           1.00 EACH

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1365 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN       7,750.00 LF
1370 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W       1,511.50 LF
1375 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y       1,090.50 LF
1380 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         200.00 LF
1385 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         150.00 LF
1390 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER          21.00 EACH
1395 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          25.50 LF
1400 23265ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN          34.50 LF
1405 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW           4.00 EACH
1410 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - APPLIES TO 092B00132R           1.00 LS
1415 02726 STAKING - (B00132R)           1.00 LS
1420 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS         816.00 LF
1425 21451ED FILL AND GRADE MEDIAN         250.00 LF
1430 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3           2.00 EACH
1435 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT         125.00 SQYD
1440 02023 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN/24         125.00 SQYD
1445 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE           8.00 EACH
1450 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW           4.00 EACH
1455 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2           1.00 EACH
1460 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1          17.00 LF
1465 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH          41.50 SQYD
1470 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III          57.00 TON
1475 24894EC REMOVE - REMOVE FLUME - APPLIES TO 092B00132R           1.00 EACH

1480 08301
REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE - APPLIES TO
092B00132R           1.00 LS

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1485 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000133L           1.00 LS

1490 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          67.00 LF
1495 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         232.50 LF
1500 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         186.00 LF
1505 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         249.00 SQYD
1510 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          34.40 CUYD
1515 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1520 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          34.00 LF
1525 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN          34.00 LF

1530 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         619.00 SQYD

1535 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           2.80 CUYD
1540 08549 BLAST CLEANING         868.00 SQYD

1550 23949EC
BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE -
APPLIES TO 093B00133L           1.00 LS

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011909

WK 9001 WB (MP 72.42). BRIDGE OVER KY-369 BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1555 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING           1.00 CUYD
1560 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
1565 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         420.00 LF

1570 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1575 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1580 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         420.00 LF

1585 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       1,610.00 LF

1590 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

1595 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,875.00 LF

1600 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,875.00 LF

1605 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1610 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-201)           1.00 EACH

1615 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          27.00 EACH

1620 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          30.00 EACH

1625 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1630 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00133L) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

1635 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         124.00 TON

1640 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         124.00 TON
1645 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         840.00 LF

1650 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .20 TON

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1655 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000133R           1.00 LS

1660 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          34.00 LF
1665 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN          34.00 LF
1670 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          67.00 LF
1675 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         232.50 LF
1680 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         186.00 LF
1685 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY         249.00 SQYD

1690 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         619.00 SQYD

1695 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           6.30 CUYD
1700 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          34.40 CUYD

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011910

WK 9001 EB (MP 72.42). BRIDGE OVER KY-369 BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 

REVISED ADDENDUM #3: 6-19-19 
Contract ID: 192605 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1705 08549 BLAST CLEANING         868.00 SQYD

1715 23949EC
BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE -
APPLIES TO 093B00133R           1.00 LS

1720 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING           1.00 CUYD
1725 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1730 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
1735 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         420.00 LF

1740 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1745 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1750 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         420.00 LF

1755 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       1,610.00 LF

1760 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

1765 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,875.00 LF

1770 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,875.00 LF

1775 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1780 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1785 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          27.00 EACH

1790 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          30.00 EACH

1795 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1800 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00133R) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

1805 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         124.00 TON

1810 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         124.00 TON
1815 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         840.00 LF

1820 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .20 TON

OHIO COUNTY 
092GR19M050 - FE02 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1825 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000134L           1.00 LS

1830 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          92.00 LF
1835 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          92.00 LF
1840 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         162.50 LF
1845 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         130.00 LF
1850 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          60.00 SQYD

1855 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         507.00 SQYD

1860 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           2.80 CUYD
1865 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          28.20 CUYD
1870 08549 BLAST CLEANING         567.00 SQYD
1880 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING            .80 CUYD
1885 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
1890 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
1895 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

1900 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1905 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1910 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

1915 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,280.00 LF

1920 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

1925 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,240.00 LF

1930 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,365.00 LF

1935 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1940 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1945 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

1950 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

1955 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

1960 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B00134L) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

1965 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         505.00 TON

1970 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         505.00 TON
1975 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)       1,500.00 LF

1980 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .60 TON

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011911

WK 9001 WB (MP 69.73). BRIDGE OVER LEWIS CREEK BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.

OHIO COUNTY 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

1985 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - APPLIES TO BRIDGE
092B000134R           1.00 LS

1990 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN          92.00 LF
1995 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE          92.00 LF
2000 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W         162.50 LF
2005 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y         130.00 LF
2010 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY          60.00 SQYD

2015 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY - (REVISED:
6-19-19)         507.00 SQYD

2020 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH           2.80 CUYD
2025 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX          28.20 CUYD
2030 08549 BLAST CLEANING         567.00 SQYD
2040 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING            .80 CUYD
2045 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
2050 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         149.00 SQFT
2055 02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

2060 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

2065 02775 ARROW PANEL - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

2070 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         480.00 LF

2075 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       2,280.00 LF

2080 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         300.00 LB

2085 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,240.00 LF

2090 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)       3,365.00 LF

2095 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3 - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

2100 02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

2105 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

2110 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)          33.00 EACH

2115 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)           1.00 EACH

2120 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (B000134R) (ADDED:
6-17-2019)           1.00 LS

2125 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (ADDED:
6-17-2019)         505.00 TON

2130 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)         505.00 TON
2135 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (ADDED: 6-17-2019)       1,500.00 LF

2140 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING -
(ADDED: 6-17-2019)            .60 TON

092GR19M050 - FE02CONTRACT ID: 192605 MB09290011912

WK 9001 EB (MP 69.73). BRIDGE OVER LEWIS CREEK BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING.
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/19
Page 1 of 4

192605

Section:  0001 - BRIDGE
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 200.00 TON $
0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 7.50 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 2.00 TON $
0040 00194 LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22 75.00 TON $
0050 00219 CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 220.00 TON $

0060 00219
CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 2,686.00 TON $

0070 00335 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22 596.00 TON $
0080 01691 FLUME INLET TYPE 2 2.00 EACH $
0090 01890 ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1 34.00 LF $

0100 01982
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 14.00 EACH $

0110 01984 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE 16.00 EACH $

0120 01984
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 252.00 EACH $

0130 01985 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW 8.00 EACH $

0140 01985
DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 256.00 EACH $

0150 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 9.00 EACH $

0160 02003
RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 3,520.00 LF $

0170 02014
BARRICADE-TYPE III
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 8.00 EACH $

0180 02023 JPC PAVEMENT-9 IN/24 250.00 SQYD $
0190 02091 REMOVE PAVEMENT 250.00 SQYD $
0200 02159 TEMP DITCH 675.00 LF $
0210 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 168.75 LF $
0220 02165 REMOVE PAVED DITCH 83.00 SQYD $
0230 02231 STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL 204.00 CUYD $
0240 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 775.00 LF $
0250 02352 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE 275.00 LF $
0260 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 2.00 EACH $

0270 02363
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A 8.00 EACH $

0280 02365 CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A 2.00 EACH $
0290 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0300 02372 REMOVE GUARDRAIL CON TO BR END 6.00 EACH $
0310 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 1,075.00 LF $

0320 02387
GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A-1 2.00 EACH $

0330 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 134.00 CUYD $
0340 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS III 114.00 TON $

0350 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPLIES TO 092B00132L 1.00 LS $

0360 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
APPLIES TO 092B00132R 1.00 LS $

0370 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,000.00 SQFT $

0380 02562
TEMPORARY SIGNS
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1,192.00 SQFT $

OHIO COUNTY 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/19
Page 2 of 4

192605

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0390 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 092B00072L 1.00 LS $

0400 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 092B00072R 1.00 LS $

0410 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000130L 1.00 LS $

0420 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000130R 1.00 LS $

0430 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000132L 1.00 LS $

0440 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000132R 1.00 LS $

0450 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000133L 1.00 LS $

0460 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000133R 1.00 LS $

0470 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000134L 1.00 LS $

0480 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO BRIDGE 092B000134R 1.00 LS $

0490 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.00 EACH $

0500 02671
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 8.00 EACH $

0510 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B000072L) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0520 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B000134R) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0530 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00072R) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0540 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00130L) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0550 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00130R) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0560 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00132L) 1.00 LS $

0570 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00132R) 1.00 LS $

0580 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00133L) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0590 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00133R) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0600 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(B00134L) (ADDED: 6-17-2019) 1.00 LS $

0610 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 596.00 TON $

0620 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 2,686.00 TON $

0630 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 1,632.00 LF $

0640 02696
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 8,680.00 LF $

0650 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 6.00 EACH $
0660 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 2.00 EACH $
0670 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 2.00 EACH $
0680 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 6.00 EACH $
0690 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 2.00 EACH $
0700 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 2.00 EACH $
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/19/19
Page 3 of 4

192605

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0710 02726
STAKING
(B00132L) 1.00 LS $

0720 02726
STAKING
(B00132R) 1.00 LS $

0730 02775 ARROW PANEL 2.00 EACH $

0740 02775
ARROW PANEL
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 8.00 EACH $

0750 02898
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
(ADDED: 6-17-201) 1.00 EACH $

0760 02898
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 7.00 EACH $

0770 02998 MASONRY COATING 1,999.00 SQYD $

0780 03171
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 3,560.00 LF $

0790 03293 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 IN 424.00 LF $
0800 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 170.00 LF $
0810 03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN 68.00 LF $
0820 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 815.60 LF $
0830 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 2.00 EACH $
0840 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 2,420.00 SQYD $
0850 05952 TEMP MULCH 1,613.00 SQYD $
0860 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 1,210.00 SQYD $
0870 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER .30 TON $
0880 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER .20 TON $
0890 05989 SPECIAL SEEDING CROWN VETCH 290.00 SQYD $
0900 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE .10 TON $
0910 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 15,500.00 LF $
0920 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 3,023.00 LF $
0930 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 2,181.00 LF $

0940 06549
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 13,900.00 LF $

0950 06550
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 30,850.00 LF $

0960 06551
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 28,410.00 LF $

0970 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 2,115.00 LF $
0980 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 1,672.00 LF $
0990 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 51.00 LF $
1000 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 8.00 EACH $
1010 08020 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT 261.00 TON $
1020 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 187.00 CUYD $
1030 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 338.00 CUYD $
1040 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 31,312.00 LB $

1050 08150
STEEL REINFORCEMENT
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 2,400.00 LB $

1060 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 102,979.00 LB $

1070 08301
REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE
APPLIES TO 092B00132L 1.00 LS $

1080 08301
REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE
APPLIES TO 092B00132R 1.00 LS $

1090 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 934.00 SQYD $

1100 08510
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY
(REVISED: 6-19-19) 3,232.00 SQYD $
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192605

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1110 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 31.30 CUYD $
1120 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 166.00 CUYD $
1130 08549 BLAST CLEANING 6,460.00 SQYD $
1150 08669 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM SB21 1,014.50 LF $

1160 08903
CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 8.00 EACH $

1170 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 3,332.00 LF $

1180 20099ES842
PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 160.00 LF $

1190 20191ED OBJECT MARKER TY 3 4.00 EACH $
1200 21451ED FILL AND GRADE MEDIAN 500.00 LF $
1210 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN 76.00 LF $
1220 23032EN BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT 1,084.00 LF $
1230 23265ES717 PAVE MARK TY 1 TAPE STOP BAR-24 IN 69.00 LF $
1240 23331EC EPOXY-URETHANE WATERPROOFING 20,644.00 SQFT $

1250 23949EC

BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE
APPLIES TO 092B00072L 1.00 LS $

1260 23949EC

BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE
APPLIES TO 092B00072R 1.00 LS $

1270 23949EC

BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE
APPLIES TO 093B00133L 1.00 LS $

1280 23949EC

BRIDGE CLEANING & PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE
APPLIES TO 093B00133R 1.00 LS $

1290 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 9.00 CUYD $
1300 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER 42.00 EACH $

1310 24894EC
REMOVE
REMOVE FLUME - APPLIES TO 092B00132L 1.00 EACH $

1320 24894EC
REMOVE
REMOVE FLUME - APPLIES TO 092B00132R 1.00 EACH $

1330 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 3.00 TON $

1340 24970EC

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING
(ADDED: 6-17-2019) 3.40 TON $

1350 25025ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 6.00 LF $
1360 25028ED RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 40 IN 518.00 LF $
1370 40030 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,210.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1380 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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